

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Parant gno Frademank Office NLY

08-30-1999

U.S.

mmissioner of Paterns	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Polaris Plastics, Inc.	Name: Mark IV Industries, Inc.
2.20.99	Internal Address: One Towne Centre
0 ~	Street Address: 501 John James Audubon Parkwa
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	NV 1/228
General Partnership Corporation-State  California	City: Amilier St. State: 111 ZIP: 14220
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
riditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes    No	Association      General Partnership
, Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership  © Corporation-State  Delaware
·	Corporation-State
Assignment / Merger Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
xecution Date:July 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?
	<u> </u>
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,940,581
•	
Additional numbers a	mached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Derek Mohr, Esq.	
	7 Facilities (97 OFF) 9 44%
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Lippes, Silverstein, Mathias & Wexler	. ☐ Enclosed
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 Church Street, Ste. 700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1999 DNGLIYEN 00000180 1940581	
481 40.00 DP	·
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Derek J. Mohr	August 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
	/ (pagingraph or pages complianly cores areas.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/94)	TRADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For value received, the undersigned Polaris Plastics, Inc., a California corporation, hereby assigns to Mark IV Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Towne Centre, 501 John James Audubon Parkway, Amherst, New York 14228, all of its right, title and interest in the following United States trademark, all registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement:

Mark

Registration No.

**VENT A CAP** 

1,950,581

Dated: July 30, 1999

POLARIS PLASTICS, INC.

Bohom

r. President

992678/559784.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0586